



Ingredients List

GF Gluten-free **V** Vegetarian **VG** Vegan * Vegan upon request

CHARBROILED BAVARIAN SAUSAGES

Your choice of sausage served on a toasted, locally-made Bosket Bread bun with your choice of our self-serve specialty condiments
For gluten-free ordering, request no bun or sub gluten-free bun

Bosket Bread Buns

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, CANOLA OIL, SALT, SUGAR, YEAST. **CONTAINS WHEAT.**
ALL SAUSAGES SERVED ON BOSKET BREAD BUNS. FOR GLUTEN-FREE ORDERING, REQUEST NO BUN OR SUB GLUTEN-FREE BUN.

The Big Bob Bratwurst **GF**

PORK, WATER, SALT, DRIED VINEGAR, SPICES, SUGAR, ONION POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS. NO NITRATES, NITRITES, PHOSPHATES, OR MSG. **IN PORK CASING.**

Dirtyface Beer Wurst

PORK, **BEER** (MALT, BARLEY, HOPS), SALT, SUGAR, SPICES. **IN PORK CASING. CONTAINS BEER.**

Helga's Giant Kelbassi **GF**

PORK, BEEF, WATER, SALT, SPICES, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, GARLIC POWDER, SODIUM NITRITE. NO MSG. **IN PORK CASING.**

Spinach Organic Chicken **GF**

ORGANIC CHICKEN, WATER, ORGANIC SPINACH, ORGANIC POTATO STARCH, ORGANIC ONIONS, SEA SALT, ORGANIC VINEGAR, SEASONINGS (YEAST EXTRACT, CITRUS EXTRACT [LEMON, LIME, ORANGE]), ORGANIC SPICES, CULTURED CELERY POWDER, ORGANIC CHIVES. **IN PORK CASING.**

Italian Organic Chicken **GF**

ORGANIC CHICKEN, WATER, ORGANIC BELL PEPPER, SEA SALT, ORGANIC SPICES, ORGANIC VINEGAR, ORGANIC MUSTARD, SEASONINGS (YEAST EXTRACT, CITRUS EXTRACT [LEMON, LIME, ORANGE]), ORGANIC PAPRIKA, CULTURED CELERY POWDER. **IN PORK CASING.**

Hans' Jalapeño & Cheddar **GF**

PORK, BEEF, CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATO [COLOR]), POTATO STARCH [ANTI-CAKING AGENT], NATAMYCIN [NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR]), WATER, SALT, SPICES, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, DRIED JALAPEÑO PEPPERS, SUGAR, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRATE. **IN PORK CASING. CONTAINS MILK.**

Oma's Weisswurst **GF**

YEAL, PORK, WATER, MILK, SALT, NONFAT DRY MILK, EGGS, SPICES, ONION POWDER, PARSLEY, LEMON PEEL, FLAVORINGS. **ALLERGENS: MILK, EGGS. IN PORK CASING.**

Veggie Wurst **V** *

WATER, **WHEAT GLUTEN**, YUKON GOLD POTATOES, **SOYBEAN OIL, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR**, (WHEAT FLOUR, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, NIACIN, IRON REDUCED, ASCORBIC ACID [DOUGH CONDITIONER], RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), DRIED APPLES, APPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE, YEAST EXTRACT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: ONION POWDER, BARLEY MALT EXTRACT, GARLIC SPICES, CULTURED CANE SUGAR, SALT, INACTIVE YEAST, RUBBED SAGE, VINEGAR, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR. **CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOYBEAN OIL. MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES TREE NUTS.**

Beyond Sausage **VG GF**

WATER, PEA PROTEIN*, COCOA BUTTER, EXPPELLER PRESSED CANOLA OIL, RICE PROTEIN, YEAST EXTRACT, INULIN, METHYLCELLULOSE, NATURAL FLAVORS, AND LESS THAN 1% OF POTATO, STARCH, REFINED COCONUT OIL, SALT, SPICES, VINEGAR, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, SUNFLOWER LECITHIN, FRUIT AND VEGETABLE JUICE COLOR, APPLE EXTRACT, PSYLLIUM FIBER, ONION POWDER, POTASSIUM SALT, CITRIC ACID, POMEGRANATE CONCENTRATE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, VITAMINS (NIACINAMIDE [B3], PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B6], THIAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE [B1], CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE [B5], CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12]), CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE [B5], CYANOCOBALAMIN [B12], PAPRIKA EXTRACT, SODIUM ALGINATE CASING.

Big City Beef Frank **GF**

BEEF, WATER, SALT, DEXTROSE, FLAVORINGS, PAPRIKA, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRATE.

Organic Beef Dog **GF**

REGENERATIVE ORGANIC CERTIFIED® BEEF, ORGANIC POTATO STARCH, SEA SALT, ORGANIC VINEGAR, ORGANIC PAPRIKA, ORGANIC SPICES, ORGANIC ONION POWDER, ORGANIC GARLIC POWDER, CULTURED CELERY POWDER.

SAUSAGE ADD-ONS & SIDES

Beecher's Cheese **R V**

MILK (VITAMIN D3 ADDED), CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, CULTURE, ENZYMES) JACK CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT, CULTURE, ENZYMES), WATER, RICE STARCH, BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), CHIPOTLE PUREE (RED CHILE, WATER, CHIPOTLES [SMOKED RED JALAPEÑO]), APPLE CIDER VINEGAR, LIME JUICE, RICE FLOUR, SEA SALT, GARLIC, ONION, HONEY, ROSEMARY, THYME, SAGE, BAY LEAVES), SALT, RICE FLOUR, DEHYDRATED GARLIC. **CONTAINS: MILK.**

Cream Cheese **V GF**

PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, WHEY, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM, XANTHAN GUM, GUAR GUM, NATAMYCIN (NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR), VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CHEESE CULTURE. **CONTAINS MILK.**

Caramelized Onions **VG GF**

YELLOW ONIONS, OLIVE OIL, CANOLA OIL.

Rich's Gluten-Free Buns **R GF**

EGG WHITES, CORNSTARCH, TAPIOCA STARCH, SUGAR, PALM OIL, DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: YEAST, NATURAL FLAVOR, RICE BRAN AND GERM, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), XANTHAN GUM, CARBOHYDRATE GUM, PECTIN, GUAR GUM, ENZYME.

Chili con Carne

BEEF, COOKED KIDNEY BEANS, ONIONS, TOMATOES IN JUICE (TOMATOES, TOMATO JUICE, CITRIC ACID, CALCIUM CHLORIDE), WATER, TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE, [TOMATOES, CITRIC ACID]), CELERY, GREEN BELL PEPPER, CORN OIL, SEASONING (SPICES, SALT, DEHYDRATED ONION, GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA), SALT, GARLIC (GARLIC, CITRIC ACID), BANANA PEPPERS (BANANA PEPPERS, WATER, VINEGAR, SALT, OLEORESIN TURMERIC, CALCIUM CHLORIDE), SPICE, | WATER, BEEF, TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), KIDNEY BEANS, PINK BEANS, GREEN CHILES (CONTAINS CITRIC ACID), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, DEHYDRATED ONIONS, RED CHILI PEPPER PUREE (CHILI PEPPERS, SALT, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE), SALT, SEASONING (MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, DEHYDRATED ONION, SPICES, CITRIC ACID, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORINGS), SUGAR, DEHYDRATED BELL PEPPERS, CHILI SEASONING (SPICES, SUGAR, SALT, FLAVORING, PAPRIKA), DRIED BEEF STOCK, JALAPEÑO PEPPERS (CONTAINS SALT, ACETIC ACID), FLAVORING, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, CITRIC ACID, SPICE.

Vegan Chili **VG**

WATER, PORTOBELLO MUSHROOMS, CHICK PEAS (WITH WATER, SALT, GROUND TOMATOES IN TOMATO PUREE, DICED CAULIFLOWER, RED BELL PEPPERS, ANCHO PEPPER PASTE, POBLANO PEPPERS, BUGLAR WHEAT, ONIONS, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SALT, WHEAT FLOUR, TOMATO PASTE, YEAST EXTRACT, COCOA POWDER, CHIPOTLE ADOBO PURÉE (WATER, ONION, DRIED CHIPOTLE PEPPER, TOMATO PASTE, CANOLA OIL, SUGAR, VINEGAR, SALT, GARLIC PURÉE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVORING, WHITE PEPPER, OREGANO, BAY LEAVES), SPICES, GARLIC, SUGAR, SAUTÉED VEGETABLE PURÉES (CARROT, CELERY, ONION, RED BELL PEPPER), CHILI PEPPER, UNSULFURED MOLASSES, TOMATO POWDER, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL FLAVORS, INSTANT COFFEE, ONION JUICE CONCENTRATE, GARLIC JUICE CONCENTRATE, SHALLOT JUICE, CONCENTRATED CARROT JUICE.

German Potato Salad **GF**

POTATOES, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, UNCURED BACON (PORK, WATER, SALT, SUGAR, CULTURED CELERY POWDER, NATURAL FLAVOR [WATER, NATURAL FLAVORS]), VINEGAR, RED WINE VINEGAR (RED WINE VINEGAR, POTASSIUM METABISULFITE [PRESERVATIVE]), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, ONION, SALT, CHICKEN BASE (CHICKEN INCLUDING NATURAL CHICKEN JUICES, SALT, CHICKEN FAT, SUGAR, YEAST EXTRACT, MALTODEXTRIN [FROM CORN], DRIED WHEY [MILK], NATURAL FLAVOR, TURMERIC), DIJON MUSTARD (VINEGAR, MUSTARD SEED, WATER, SALT, WHITE WINE, CITRIC ACID, TARTARIC ACID, SPICES), MUSTARD SEED, DRIED CHIVES, SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), GARLIC POWDER, WHITE PEPPER, BLACK PEPPER, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY, TARRAGON. **CONTAINS: SOY. MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES GLUTENS.**

Warm Bavarian Pretzel **V ***

WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, YEAST, SODIUM HYDROXIDE (PROCESSING AID).
SERVED WITH BUTTER AND BEECHER'S CHEESE UNLESS REQUESTED AS VEGAN.

PLEASE BE ADVISED, ANY OF OUR PRODUCTS MAY CONTAIN ALLERGENS. NOTIFY STAFF OF FOOD ALLERGENS OR SPECIAL DIETARY NEEDS.





Ingredients List

GF Gluten-free **V** Vegetarian **VG** Vegan * Vegan upon request

TIM'S CASCADE STYLE CHIPS

Tim's Cascade Style Chips - Original **V VG GF**

POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN OIL, SUNFLOWER OIL, COTTONSEED OIL, CANOLA OIL AND/OR SAFFLOWER OIL), SEA SALT.

Tim's Cascade Style Chips - Sea Salt & Vinegar **V VG GF**

POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN OIL, SUNFLOWER OIL, COTTONSEED OIL, CANOLA OIL AND/OR SAFFLOWER OIL), VINEGAR POWDER (MALTODEXTRIN, VINEGAR), SEA SALT, MALIC ACID.

Tim's Cascade Style Chips - BBQ Luau **V VG GF**

POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN OIL, SUNFLOWER OIL, COTTONSEED OIL, CANOLA OIL AND/OR SAFFLOWER OIL), SUGAR, SALT, TORULA YEAST, SPICE, PAPRIKA (FOR SPICE AND COLOR) ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA (FOR COLOR).

Tim's Cascade Style Chips - Jalapeño **V VG GF**

POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN OIL, SUNFLOWER OIL, COTTONSEED OIL, CANOLA OIL AND/OR SAFFLOWER OIL), SALT, MALTODEXTRIN, DEXTROSE, JALAPEÑO PEPPER, ONION POWDER, TORULA YEAST, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA.

Tim's Cascade Style Chips - Maui Onion **V GF**

POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN OIL, SUNFLOWER OIL, COTTONSEED OIL, CANOLA OIL AND/OR SAFFLOWER OIL), DEXTROSE, SUGAR, ONION POWDER, SALT, WHEY POWDER, MALTODEXTRIN, TORULA YEAST, YEAST EXTRACT, **ROMANO CHEESE** (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, SPICES.

CONDIMENT BAR INGREDIENTS

MUSTARDS ARE MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES GLUTENS

Backyard Brat Mustard

RED WINE VINEGAR, MUSTARD SEED, **BEER**, SALT, DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, SUGAR, NATURAL MESQUITE SMOKE FLAVOR, GARLIC, TURMERIC, XANTHAN GUM, SORBIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE, SPICES. **CONTAINS BEER.**

BBQ Sauce

WATER, TOMATO CONCENTRATE (RED RIPE TOMATOES, DISTILLED VINEGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, SALT, ONION, POWDER, SPICES, NATURAL FLAVORING), BROWN SUGAR, SUGAR, SALT, SPICES (INCLUDING CELERY SEED), ONION POWDER, CARAMEL COLOR, WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE POWDER (MALTODEXTRIN, WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE (VINEGAR, MOLASSES, CORN SYRUP, SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR, SPICES, TAMARIND, NATURAL FLAVOR)), XANTHAN GUM, CHILI PEPPER, SODIUM BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (TO PROTECT FRESHNESS), SMOKE FLAVORING, GARLIC POWDER, BEEF EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID.

Champagne Honey Mustard

WATER, HONEY, WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR, MUSTARD SEED, SUGAR, FLOUR (THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, FOLIC ACID), WHITE WINE, MUSTARD FLOUR, SALT, LEMON JUICE (FROM CONCENTRATE), GARLIC, SPARKLING WINE, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID (ANTIOXIDANT), SPICES AND COLORING, NATURAL FLAVOR. **CONTAINS WHEAT AND SULFITES.**

Chipotle Mustard

WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, MUSTARD SEED, SUGAR, JALAPEÑO PEPPERS (RED AND GREEN JALAPEÑO PEPPERS, SALT, ACETIC ACID, CALCIUM CHLORIDE), HONEY, SALT, MUSTARD FLOUR, WHITE WINE (CONTAINS SULFITES), GARLIC (GARLIC AND CITRIC ACID), DRIED CHIPOTLE PEPPER FLAKES, TURMERIC (COLOR), NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, CILANTRO, SPICES, PAPRIKA, XANTHAN GUM, CAYENNE PEPPER. **CONTAINS SULFITES.**

Creamy Horseradish

WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, HORSERADISH, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, FOOD STARCH, SALT, EGG YOLKS, MUSTARD FLOUR, NATURAL FLAVOR, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE, VITAMIN E, XANTHAN GUM, PAPRIKA, SPICES.

Curry Mustard

SUGAR, WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, FOLIC ACID), MUSTARD FLOUR, WATER, SALT, CURRY POWDER, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, BLACK PEPPER. **CONTAINS WHEAT.**

Dijon Mustard

WATER, MUSTARD SEED, WHITE WINE VINEGAR, WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, GARLIC, XANTHAN GUM, SPICES.

Dill Mustard

WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, CANOLA OIL, MUSTARD SEED, HONEY, SALT, SUGAR, MUSTARD FLOUR, EGG YOLK, LEMON JUICE (FROM CONCENTRATE), GARLIC, SPICES AND COLORING, DRIED DILL WEED, CITRIC ACID, WHITE WINE (CONTAINS SULFITES), DILL OIL, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR. **CONTAINS EGG AND SULFITES.**

Dill Relish

CUCUMBERS, VINEGAR, SALT, SPICES, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), YELLOW 5, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), POLYSORBATE 80.

Dirtyface Amber Mustard

WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, SUGAR, MUSTARD SEED, **BEER**, MUSTARD FLOUR, HONEY, SALT, GARLIC, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, SPICES, COLORING, NATURAL FLAVOR. **CONTAINS BEER.**

Garlic Aioli Mustard

WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, CANOLA OIL, MUSTARD SEED, GARLIC (GARLIC AND CITRIC ACID), MUSTARD FLOUR, SALT, SUGAR, EGG YOLK, SPICES AND COLORING, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR. **CONTAINS EGG.**

German Curry Sauce

KETCHUP (TOMATO CONCENTRATE MADE FROM VINE-RIPENED TOMATOES, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF: ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS), CURRY POWDER, PAPRIKA, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, SUGAR, WATER.

Jalapeño Hornet Sauce

JALAPEÑOS, ONIONS, SUGAR, GROUND PEPPER, MUSTARD POWDER, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, SALT.

Ketchup

TOMATO CONCENTRATE MADE FROM VINE-RIPENED TOMATOES, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, LESS THAN 2% OF: ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS.

Organic Classic Yellow Mustard

ORGANIC WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, ORGANIC MUSTARD SEED, SALT, ORGANIC TURMERIC, ORGANIC PAPRIKA, ORGANIC SPICES, AND ORGANIC DEHYDRATED GARLIC.

Organic Spicy Brown Mustard

ORGANIC WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR, ORGANIC MUSTARD SEED, WATER, SALT, ORGANIC SPICES, ORGANIC TURMERIC (COLOR).

Smoky Garlic & Onion Mustard

WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, MUSTARD SEED, GARLIC (GARLIC AND CITRIC ACID), SALT, DEHYDRATED MINCED ONION, SPICES AND COLORING, SUGAR, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR.

Spicy Red Jalapeño Mustard

WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, MUSTARD SEED, JALAPEÑO PEPPERS (RED AND GREEN JALAPEÑO PEPPERS, SALT, ACETIC ACID, CALCIUM CHLORIDE), MUSTARD FLOUR, WHITE WINE (CONTAINS SULFITES), SALT, SUGAR, GARLIC (GARLIC AND CITRIC ACID), CAYENNE PEPPER, CILANTRO, SPICES AND COLORING, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR. **CONTAINS SULFITES.**

Sweet & Hot Stoneground Mustard

WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, MUSTARD SEED, SUGAR, MUSTARD FLOUR, HONEY, SALT, GARLIC, LEMON JUICE (FROM CONCENTRATE), XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, SPICES AND COLORING.

Sweet & Sour Mustard

SUGAR, WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR, WHEAT FLOUR (THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, FOLIC ACID), MUSTARD FLOUR, WATER, SALT, CANOLA OIL, TURMERIC (COLOR), XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, SPICES. **CONTAINS WHEAT.**

Famous Apple Cider Sauerkraut

CABBAGE, WATER, VINEGAR, SALT, CONTAINS 1/10 OF 1% SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), SODIUM METABISULFITE (PRESERVATIVE).

*APPLE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (FROM CHINA, AND/OR CHILE), FILTERED WATER, MALIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C).

Sweet Relish

CUCUMBER, FRUCTOSE, CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SPICES, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, NATURAL FLAVORINGS, XANTHAN GUM, TURMERIC AND SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE).

PLEASE BE ADVISED, ANY OF OUR PRODUCTS MAY CONTAIN ALLERGENS. NOTIFY STAFF OF FOOD ALLERGIES OR SPECIAL DIETARY NEEDS.

